HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Officer Decision Record

Decision Maker:	Nicola Horsey
Title:	Change in purpose of grant to Hale Village Hall

Tel: 01962 845423 Email: nicola.horsey@hants.gov.uk

1. The decision:

- 1.1. Hale Village Hall was awarded a Community Buildings Capital Fund grant of £7,500 on 3 September 2018 towards building a two-storey extension.
- 1.2. The decision is to change the purpose of grant to support a one-storey extension.

2. Reason(s) for the decision:

- 2.1. Since submitting their application, the organisation learned it had been unsuccessful in another funding application and as a result has amended its capital project from a two storey extension at an expected cost of £68,155 to a one storey extension at an expected cost of £32,500.
- 2.2. Despite the reduced scale of the project, the alternative scheme will still support the organisation in achieving its original aim of increasing space and facilities to enable it to diversify and increase hires, improving its financial sustainability.
- 2.3. On that basis, it makes sense to change the purpose of grant to support a one-story extension.
- 3. Other options considered and rejected:
- 3.1. None.

4. Conflicts of interest:

4.1. None.

5. Dispensation granted by the Head of Paid Service:

5.1. None.

6. Supporting information:

Approved by:	Date:
	10 September 2018
Nicola Horsey, Assistant Director Community and Regulatory Services	
On behalf of the Director of Culture, Communities and Business Services	